
SAINT JOSEPH COLLEGE, MAA$IN, LEYTE
6600 Maasin City, Southern Leyte, Philippines

Tel No.: 381-2578 or 570-9843 local 104; FAX No.: (053)381-2283
Email Address:

IFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

PERSONAL DATA

Student Name

lD Number

Birthdate
Birthplace

$ex:
Religion
Citizenship
CivilStatus
Parent i Spouse
Address
Contact No.

. Fihpino
: Srngle

. Mr" & Mrs. Freddie P. Bianes

: Ibarra, Maasin City, Southern
: 095331 82134

BIANES, ROSARIO ABIERA
: 0500240
. October21,1993
. Maasin, Southern Leyte

: Femaie
: Roman Catholic

Leyte

PRELIMINARY EDUCATION

Elementary
Secondary

lbarra'Elementary School
Saint Joseph College

Year .2005-2006
Year :2008-2009

ENTRANCE DAIA TRANSFER CREDENTIAI-

GRADING SYSTEM

GRADES
75 3.00
76 3.00
77 2.75
78 2.75

79 2.V5

8CI 2.54
81 2.54
82 2.5CI

83 2.25

84 2.25
85 2.25

86
87

88

B9
on

91

92

YJ

94
95
g6

2.00
2.AA

2.AA

1.75

1.75

1.75
1.50
1.50

1.50
4aq

1.25

98
9g

1.25

1.0G

1.00

100 1.00

5.00 = Below 75o/o = Failure
FW = Failure due to withdrawlwithout permission

FA = Failure due to excess absences

NC = l{o Credit
W = Withdrawn
Use the comulative system of computing the final rating: tentative final

rating x 2 plus nnid-term rating divided by 3 equals the Final Rating

CREDITS: One unit of Credit is one hour lecture or recitation each week for a period of a complete sernester
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BIANES, ROSARIO ABIERA
Bachelor of Secondary Education
Major in English

lD No. : 0500240
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Course No. DESCRIPTIVE TITLES Rating Credits

BArch ll
MATH 18

AS 223
ARCH 243

ARC|.|223

PE222
BArch ll
ARC|{ 283
MATH 213
BArch lll
ARCH 212
ARCr-.r333

DES 213

ARCH 233
LIT 11

BArch lll
DES 223
ENG 12

soc scr 223
ARCH 223

MECH 223
ARC|{243

ARCH 263
BAEL I

Bto sct 11

ENG 111

ENG 112

EL FIL II

BSED-E I

Theo 1a

Second $ernester. 2010-201 1 {Cont'n}
Solid Mensuration
Surveying
Building Utilities l- Plumbing and Sanitary
System

Building Tech. 2 - Con's Drawing in Wood, Steel
and Concrete (1 storey)

Recreational and Leadership Training
Summer 2011

History of Architecture 2
Differential and lntegrat Calculus

First Semester. 201 1 -2012
Visual Techniques 3 - ArchitecturalVisual Comm 5
History of Architecture lll
Architectural Design 3 - Creative Design in

Archt'l lnteriors

Architectural lnteriors
lntroduction to Literary Types

lV-Space Planning
Writing in the
General
BuildingTech.2-Con's
and Concrete

Statics & Rigid Bodies
Building Utilities 1 - Plumbing and Sanitary
System

Tropical Design
First Semester. 2012-201 3

Biological Science
lntroduction to Language Study

lntroduction to Applied Linguistics
Komunikasyon sa Akademikong Fi lipino

SAINT JOSEPH COLLEGE. Maasin City. Southern Leyte

First Semester. 2019-2020
Old Testament

2"80

5.00

5.00

2.50

1.60
2.30

INC

DRP
INC

DRP

DRP

DRP

4.50
tNc
INC

1.00

2

0

0

2

3
3

0
0
0

rNc
tNc
rNc

0

0
0

Drawing in Wood, Steel

0
0

0

0
0

0

(3)
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BIANES, ROSARIO ABIERA
Bachelor of Secondary Education
Major in English

lD No. : 0500240
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Course No. DESCRIPTIVE TITLES Rating Credits

BSED-E II

Lit 1

BSED-E III
Theo 3a
Prof Ed 6
Prof Ed 7
Prof Ed B

Engl 19

Engl 20
Engl 21

Engl22
Engl 23
BSED-E III
Theo 3b
Prof Ed 9

Second Semester.2020-2021 (EL#: 356 Page:26) (Cont'ri)
Word Literature 3

Foundation of Specialand lnclusive Education
The Teacher and the School Cuniculum
Assessment in Leaming 1

Survey of Philippine Literature in English
Survey of Afro-Asian Literature
Contemporary, Popular, and Emergent Literature
Survey of English and American Literature
liilythology and Folklore
Second Semester. 2021-2022 {EL#: 564 Page: 41)

c

The Commandments
The Teacher and the Communitlr, School Culture and
Organizational Leadership

Assessment in Learning 2
Educational Research

1.00

1.25

1.00
1.0c)

1.00

1.25
1"00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.50

1.25

1.00

1

1

1

I

(3)

3

3

3

3

3

3

3
3

(3)

3

3
3
3

3

3

3

3

3
3

3

(3)

3
5

3

3

3

(3)

.50

.50

Prof Ed 10

Prof Ed 11

Engl 24
Engl 25

Language Learning [tlaterials Development
Language Programs and Policies in Multilingual
Societies

Campus Journalism
Language Education Research

Literary Critism

Engl 26
Engl27
Engl 28

BSED.E III
Prof Ed 12

Engl 29

Engl 30

BSED-E IV
Theo 4a
GE8
GE9
Lit 2
Prof Ed 13

Prof Ed '14

BSED-E IV
Theo 4b

Summer 2022 (EL#: 77 Page: 6)
Trends and lssues in Education
Teaching and Assessment of the Macroskills
Teaching and Assessment of Literature Studies

First Semester. 2022-2023 (EL#: 806 Page: 58)
lntroduction to Pastoral Life/BEC
Ethics
The Life and Works of Rizal

Third World Literature
Field Study 1

Field Study 2

Second Semester. 2022-2023 {EL#: 764 Page: 55}

Pastoral Exposure
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BIANES, ROSARIO ABIERA
Bachelor of Secondary Education
Major in English

lD No. : 0500240
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BSED-E IV
Prof Ed '15

Second Semester. 2022-2023 LEL#: 764 Page: 55) {CErt'n)
Teaching lnternship
GRADUATED: From the Four-Year Secondary Education
Course leading to the degree of BAGHELOR OF
SECONDARY EDUCATION {BSED} on June 3,2023, Major
in English, per Special Order {R-Vlll} ilo.
50-14o414-2555, series of 2023, issued on May 19,

1.75 6
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