

6600 Maasin City, Southern Leyte, Philippines

Tel No.: 381-2578 or 570-9843 local 104; FAX No.: (053)381-2283

Email Address: registrar@sjc.edu.ph



FFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

PERSONAL DATA

Student Name

BIANES, ROSARIO ABIERA

ID Number

: 0500240

Birthdate

: October 21, 1993

Birthplace

: Maasin, Southern Leyte

Sex:

: Female

Religion

: Roman Catholic

Citizenship

: Filipino

Civil Status

: Single

Parent / Spouse

: Mr. & Mrs. Freddie P. Bianes

Address

: Ibarra, Maasin City, Southern Leyte

Contact No.

: 09533182134

PRELIMINARY EDUCATION

Elementary Secondary : Ibarra Elementary School

: Saint Joseph College

Year : 2005-2006

Year: 2008-2009

ENTRANCE DATA

TRANSFER CREDENTIAL

GRADING SYSTEM

G	KADES		14.57/6		
7	5 3.00	86	2.00	97	1.25
70	6 3.00	87	2.00	98	1.00
7	7 2.75	88	2.00	99	1.00
7	8 2.75	89	1.75	100	1.00
7	9 2.75	90	1.75	5.00	= Below 75% = Failure
8	0 2.50	91	1.75	FW	= Failure due to withdrawl without permission
8	1 2.50	92	1.50	FA	= Failure due to excess absences
8	2 2.50	93	1.50	NC	= No Credit
8	3 2.25	94	1.50	W	= Withdrawn
8	4 2.25	95	1.25	Use the	comulative system of computing the final rating: tentative final
8	5 2.25	96	1.25	rating x	2 plus mid-term rating divided by 3 equals the Final Rating

CREDITS: One unit of Credit is one hour lecture or recitation each week for a period of a complete semester.

REMARKS:

MORE ON NEXT PAGE!

not valid without SJC seal

Prepared by : Janet/B. Palima, LPT



6600 Maasin City, Southern Leyte, Philippines

Tel No.: 381-2578 or 570-9843 local 104; FAX No.: (053)381-2283

Email Address: registrar@sic.edu.ph



)FFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

BIANES, ROSARIO ABIERA

Bachelor of Secondary Education

Major in English

ID No.: 0500240

Page: 3 of 6

Course No.	rse No. DESCRIPTIVE TITLES		Credits
BArch II	Second Semester, 2010-2011 (Cont'n)		300000000000000000000000000000000000000
MATH 18	Solid Mensuration	2.80	2
AS 223	Surveying	*	
ARCH 243	Building Utilities I - Plumbing and Sanitary	5.00	0
	System		
ARCH 223	Building Tech. 2 - Con's Drawing in Wood, Steel	5.00	0
	and Concrete (1 storey)		_
PE 222	Recreational and Leadership Training	2.50	2
BArch II	Summer 2011	2.00	\
ARCH 283	History of Architecture 2	1.60	3
MATH 213	Differential and Integral Calculus	2.30	3
BArch III	First Semester, 2011-2012	1.00	
ARCH 212	Visual Techniques 3 - Architectural Visual Comm 5	INC	0
ARCH 333	History of Architecture III	INC A	0
DES 213	Architectural Design 3 - Creative Design in	INC	o
	Archt'l Interiors		
ARCH 233	Architectural Interiors) · .	
LIT 11	Introduction to Literary Types	INC	o
BArch III	Second Semester, 2011-2012		U
DES 223	Architectural Design IV-Space Planning 1	DRP	0
ENG 12	Writing in the Discipline	INC	0
SOC SCI 223	General Psychology	*	O
ARCH 223	Building Tech. 2 - Con's Drawing in Wood, Steel	*	
711011220	and Concrete		
MEQUIOSS		DDD	0
MECH 223	Statics & Rigid Bodies	DRP	0
ARCH 243	Building Utilities 1 - Plumbing and Sanitary	DRP	0
	System		
ARCH 263	Tropical Design	DRP	0
BAEL I	First Semester, 2012-2013		
BIO SCI 11	Biological Science	4.50	0
ENG 111	Introduction to Language Study	INC	0
ENG 112	Introduction to Applied Linguistics	INC	0
EL FIL II	Komunikasyon sa Akademikong Filipino	*	
	SAINT JOSEPH COLLEGE, Maasin City, Southern Leyte		
BSED-E I	First Semester, 2019-2020		
Theo 1a	Old Testament	1.00	(3)

REMARKS:

MORE ON NEXT PAGE!

not valid without SJC seal

Prepared by : Janet/B. Palima, LPT



6600 Maasin City, Southern Leyte, Philippines

Tel No.: 381-2578 or 570-9843 local 104; FAX No.: (053)381-2283

Email Address: registrar@sjc.edu.ph



FFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

BIANES, ROSARIO ABIERA

Bachelor of Secondary Education

Major in English

Page : 5 of 6

ID No.: 0500240

Course No.	DESCRIPTIVE TITLES	Rating	Credits
BSED-E II	Second Semester, 2020-2021 (EL#: 356 Page: 26) (Cont'n)		
Lit 1	Word Literature	1.00	3
BSED-E III	First Semester, 2021-2022 (EL#: 597 Page: 43)		
Theo 3a	Christian Morality	1.25	(3)
Prof Ed 6	Foundation of Special and Inclusive Education	1.00	3
Prof Ed 7	The Teacher and the School Curriculum	1.25	3
Prof Ed 8	Assessment in Learning 1	1.00	3
Engl 19	Survey of Philippine Literature in English	1.00	3
Engl 20	Survey of Afro-Asian Literature	1.00	3
Engl 21	Contemporary, Popular, and Emergent Literature	1.00	3
Engl 22	Survey of English and American Literature	1.00	3
Engl 23	Mythology and Folklore	1.00	3
BSED-E III	Second Semester, 2021-2022 (EL#: 564 Page: 41)		
Theo 3b	The Commandments	1.50	(3)
Prof Ed 9	The Teacher and the Community, School Culture and	1.50	3
	Organizational Leadership		
Prof Ed 10	Assessment in Learning 2	1.25	3
Prof Ed 11	Educational Research	1.25	3
Engl 24	Language Learning Materials Development	1.00	3
Engl 25	Language Programs and Policies in Multilingual	1.00	3
	Societies		
Engl 26	Campus Journalism	1.00	3
Engl 27	Language Education Research	1.00	3
Engl 28	Literary Critism	1.00	3
BSED-E III	Summer 2022 (EL#: 77 Page: 6)		
Prof Ed 12	Trends and Issues in Education	1.25	3
Engl 29	Teaching and Assessment of the Macroskills	1.00	3
Engl 30	Teaching and Assessment of Literature Studies	1.00	3
BSED-E IV	First Semester, 2022-2023 (EL#: 806 Page: 58)		
Theo 4a	Introduction to Pastoral Life/BEC	1.00	(3)
GE 8	Ethics	1.00	3
GE 9	The Life and Works of Rizal	1.00	3
Lit 2	Third World Literature	1.00	3
Prof Ed 13	Field Study 1	1.50	3
Prof Ed 14	Field Study 2	1.25	3
BSED-E IV	Second Semester, 2022-2023 (EL#: 764 Page: 55)		
Theo 4b	Pastoral Exposure	1.00	(3)

REMARKS:

MORE ON NEXT PAGE!

not valid without SJC seal

Prepared by : Janet B Palima, LPT



6600 Maasin City, Southern Leyte, Philippines

Tel No.: 381-2578 or 570-9843 local 104; FAX No.: (053)381-2283

Email Address: registrar@sic.edu.ph



FFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

BIANES, ROSARIO ABIERA **Bachelor of Secondary Education**

Major in English

Page: 6 of 6 Rating Credits

6

1.75

ID No.: 0500240

BSED-E IV Prof Ed 15

Course No.

Second Semester, 2022-2023 (EL#: 764 Page: 55) (Cont'n)

DESCRIPTIVE TITLES

Teaching Internship

GRADUATED: From the Four-Year Secondary Education Course leading to the degree of BACHELOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION (BSED) on June 3, 2023, Major in English, per Special Order (R-VIII) No.

50-140414-2555, series of 2023, issued on May 19,

2023.

NSTP Serial Number: CWTS (C-08-037871-10) AVERAGE WEIGHTED GRADE...... 1.1



REMARKS:

INFORMATIVE COPY.

not valid without SJC seal

Prepared by : Janet/B. Palima, LPT